



THE RITZ - CARLTON

NEW YORK, NOMAD

The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad 25 West 28th Street New York, NY 10001 +1 212.404.8400 ritzcarlton.com/nomad



THE RITZ-CARLTON NEW YORK, NOMAD IS RECOGNIZED WITH CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2023 READERS' CHOICE AWARD #1 HOTELS, NEW YORK CITY

(New York, NY) Oct. 9, 2023– Today *Condé Nast Traveler* unveiled the outcomes of its esteemed annual **Readers' Choice** Awards declaring The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad as the #1 Hotel in New York City and #17 Globally.

More than **520,000** *Condé Nast Traveler* readers submitted responses rating their travel experiences across the globe to offer a comprehensive look at the places they eagerly anticipate revisiting. The Readers' Choice Awards, with their unparalleled legacy as the travel industry's longest running and most prestigious accolades, remain the ultimate symbol and acknowledgment of excellence within the travel sector.

After debuting in New York City in July 2022, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad boasts 250 guestrooms and suites, 16 penthouse residences, The Ritz-Carlton Spa and restaurants and bars by Michelin-starred chef José Andrés. Its newest addition to the city's restaurant scene is The Bazaar by José Andrés which opened in September 2023 with avant-garde presentations that celebrate Spanish and Japanese techniques and flavors.

The hotel's modern and contemporary design, legendary service and memorable dining has attracted travelers from all over the world. The 2023 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler's* website at <u>cntraveler.com/rca</u> and celebrated in the November issue.

###

About Condé Nast Traveler

Condé Nast Traveler is the world's most distinguished travel title providing inspiration and advice for travelers. Designed for the experienced, discerning, frequent traveler the title provides an array of diverse information encompassing art, fashion, architecture, culture, cuisine and shopping at a variety of destinations throughout the world. The title assembles four major hotel lists every year: Hot List, Spa Guide, Readers' Choice Awards, and The Gold List.

About The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad

Situated at Broadway and 28th street, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad combines the brand's legendary service with refined elegance. Conceived as a pillar of Manhattan's renowned Floral District, the 250-key hotel is developed by Flag Luxury Group and designed by world-renowned design teams including SUSURRUS International, Rafael Viñoly Architects, Rockwell Group, Lázaro Rosa-Violán Studio, and Martin Brudnizki. Awarded by AAA with a Five Diamond Designation, the hotel offers expansive living spaces filled with bespoke furnishings and artwork alongside breathtaking views across the city's most iconic sights, and for those who never want to leave, 16 branded luxury penthouse residences bring Ritz-Carlton's distinctive style, service and amenities home. All guestrooms and suites include bathroom amenities by fragrance partner Diptyque, featuring the scent Philosykos - an ode to the fig tree. The hotel boasts legendary restaurants and bars by Michelin-starred chef José Andrés, including Zaytinya, offering an innovative mezze menu inspired by Turkish, Greek and Lebanese cuisines served up in a sleek and modern setting, The Bazaar, a new iteration of the high-end avant-garde dining destination, and Nubeluz, a rooftop bar where guests can drink 500 feet in the air. For events and gatherings, the hotel offers over 10,000 square feet of event space spanning two floors, including a private outdoor terrace. The hotel also houses the signature 6,800 sq ft Ritz-Carlton Spa and Fitness Center, featuring eight treatment rooms, aromatherapy saunas, steam rooms, and exclusive treatment offerings in partnership with Augustinus Bader. For more information, please visit ritzcarlton.com/nomad.

Media Contacts:

Alexis Chernoff, Magrino PR ritznomad@magrinopr.com

Katie Donald, The Ritz-Carlton New York, NoMad nomadcontact@ritzcarlton.com